forming, and does hereby form, a corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 

in accordance with the following provisions: 

ARTICLE 1 

Name 

The name of the corporation is Stevenson Holdco, Inc. (the “Corporation”). 

ARTICLE 2 

Capital Stock 

The Corporation is authorized to issue three thousand one hundred (3,100) shares, 

divided into two classes of common stock, no par value per share. The first class, designated as 

Voting Common Shares, shall consist of one hundred (100) authorized shares. The second class, 

designated as Non-Voting Common Shares, shall consist of three thousand (3,000) authorized